



04-29-2004

102734276

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.: 07620009PA

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Darren Kenneth ROGERS; and Janusz Wladyslaw PLUCINSKI	Name: Touchstone Research Laboratory Ltd.
Janusz Wiadysiaw i Lochyski	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	
yes no	Street Address: RD #1, Box 100B
	The Millenium Centre
3. Nature of Conveyance	Triadelphia, West Virginia 26059
	State or Country: United States
Security Agreement Change of Name	State of Country. Children States
Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: October 2, 2001	yes 🛛 no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Title: CARBON FOAM ABRASIVES	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/068,074 Filed on: February 5, 2002	
B. Patent No(s).	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
concerning document should be mailed:	
N. W. D. Y. B.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Philip D. Lane, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed
McGuireWoods LLP 1750 Tysons Boulevard,	☑ Enclosed
Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
McLean, Virginia 22102	Total fee due
1	Any deficiencies in the enclosed fees
Telephone: 703.712.5069	
Facsimile: 703.712.5296	8. Deposit account number: 23-1951
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
1 EMW	The same and the same and the same are same as the same are same as the same are same as the same are
Philip D. Lane, Reg. No. 41,140	April 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signatu	re Date

04/28/2004 MGETACHE 00000036 10068074

01 FCY8021/408400.1

40.00 DP

the full terms or terms of which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as tot he same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated.

SIGNATURE(S)

The signature(s) must correspond with the name(s) of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTOR(S) AND ASSIGNOR(S):

DATE SIGNED

WITNESS(ES)

Beautegam)

Darren Kenneth Rogers

Janusz Władysław Plucinski

RECORDED: 04/26/2004

PATENT

REEL: 015263 FRAME: 0947